## STATE OF WISCONSIN: CITY OF FRANKLIN: MILWAUKEE COUNTY

## ORDINANCE NO. 2022-2520

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2021-2486, AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2022 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND TO TRANSFER \$260,000 OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS TO THE STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Franklin adopted the 2022 Annual Budgets for the City of Franklin on November 16, 2021;

WHEREAS, the City Engineer is requesting to amend the DPW Building Expansion Design Project, Capital Improvement Fund budget to decrease by \$260,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer is requesting to amend the Minnesota Avenue Project, Street Improvement Fund budget to increase by \$260,000.00, which was approved by the Common Council on October 18, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Common Council of the City of Franklin does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1 That the 2022 Budget for the Capital Improvement Fund and the Street Improvement Fund be amended as follows:

Appropriation / Expenditure

DPW Build Expansion Design Decrease \$260,000.00

Capital Improvement Fund 46-0331-5216.9692

Appropriation / Expenditure

Minnesota Avenue \$260,000.00 Increase

Street Improvement Fund 47-0331-5823.3050

Section 2 Pursuant to §65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stats., the City Clerk is directed to post a notice of this budget amendment within fifteen days of adoption of this Ordinance on the City's website.

Passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Franklin this 18th day of October, 2022.

m Malen

ATTEST:

Sandra L. Wesolowski, City Clerk

AYES 6 NOES 0 ABSENT 0